QUOTATION

NO. 11096R1
CITY OF RIVERSIDE
8095 LINCOLN AVENUE DATE: 11412022
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4311 TERMS: NET 30
ATTN: GARRETT REYNOLDS, FLEET MANAGER F.0B: FRESNO
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410 MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW

BELOW _

PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - DISCOUNTED PRICES

DUMP BODY & ACCESSORIES
PBLDB-13 | PB LOADER TUB STYLE SUPPORT BODY, 15 FT 12-14 YARD, HPT53-130 CLASS 80 $37,046.00
NTEA HOIST, 3/16" STEEL BALANCE, 38" SIDES, 54" FRONT AND 46" REAR, 12"
SPREADER APRON, 1/4 CABSHIELD, LED LIGHTS, WIRING HARNESS & BACKUP
ALARM, PUMP, CONTROLS, TANK, VALVE, MUD FLAPS, STEEL MUDGUARDS, HOT
SHIFT PTO, AIR TAILGATE, PAINT BLACK, INSTALLATION

3 MODS-34 | TRENCH GATE 12" HIGH X 18" WIDE $2,015.00 $6,045.00
1 50501-00 | PULL TARP 16'- MESH W/ ROPE HOOKS $2,865.00
1 8200-00 HITCH PLATE W/ D-RINGS W/ 7 & 6 WIRE PLUGS $1,385.00
1 7000-36 TOOL BOX 36" $1,062.00
1 7050-50 45 TON PINTLE (PREMIER 370A) W/ AIR $1,109.00
6 695-058v | WHELEN 500V LED 5V3A $851.00 $5,106.00
2 695-047 ECCO WORKLIGHT LED 4" $491.00 $982.00
1 MQODS-38 | ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR + 1 CAM) $1,023.00
2 MODS-23 | WHELEN MODEL L31HAF STROBE W/L360BGB BRANCH GUARD $1,805.00 $3,610.00

SOURCEWELL CHASSIS

1 _|FRTLINR-03| 2022 FREIGHTLINER 114SD, 58,000 GVWR DETROIT DD13 12.8L 450HP ENGINE, $126,271.00
4500 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, 80 GALLON/302
ALUMINUM DIESEL FUEL TANK, 13 GALLON DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK, STEEL
WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE

MARKET PRICE ITEMS
| 1 | CUSTOM | UPGRADES TO BODY ABOVE: NO CHARGE
- AR400 FLOOR, SIDES, FRONT AND TAILGATE MATERIAL
- SIDE HEIGHT INCREASED TO 42" (ILO 38" ABOVE)

- BODY PAINTED WHITE (MATCHING CAB) ILO BLACK

- BIG BERTHA VIBRATORY MATERIAL SHAKER

MARKET PRICE CHASSIS
| 1 | CHASSIS | CHASSIS UPGRADES INCLUDING: $38,584.00
- UPGRADE TO 2023 MODEL YEAR

- CHANGE ENGINE TO AN CUMMINS ISX12N 350 HP CNG POWERED ENGINE

- DELETE B0 GALLON/302 LITER ALUMINUM DIESEL FUEL TANK, 13 GALLON
DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK

- ADD DUAL 45 DGE SIDE MOUNT FUEL TANKS WITH BLUE IQ AND BUMPER FILL
(ILO B0 GAL. DIESEL TANK)

TOTAL: $225,088.00

SALES TAX (8.75%): $19,695.20

FREIGHT: $1,600.00

DOC FEE: $85.00

ELECTRONIC FILING FEE: $30.00

EXTENDED CHASSIS WARRANTY (NOTE 3): $5,790.00
TOTAL WITH TAX & FREIGHT FOR ONE (1) UNIT: $252,288.20
TOTAL WITH TAX & FREIGHT FOR TWO (2) UNITS: $504,576.40

NOTES:
1.LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTICN IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 60-90
DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.

2. PURCHASE ORDERS ARE TO BE MADE OUT TO PB LOADER CORPORATION.

3. EXTENDENDED WARRANTY INCLUDES:

- CUMMINS 5 YEARS/ 150,000 MILE EXTENDED ENGINE COVERAGE

- ALLISON 4500 RDS SERIES TRANSMISSION EXTENDED WARRANTY, 7 YEARS/
UNLIMITED MILES FEX

-7 YEARS / UNLIMITED MILES EXTENDED TOWING COVERAGE ($1200 CAB FEX
APPLIES.)

Delivery limes are approximale.

PB Loader Corporation
5778 W. Barstow ° Fresno, California 93722-5024 « Telephone (559) 277-7370 « Fax (559) 277-7375
Toll free 800-350-8521 - Web www.pbloader.com



QUOTATION
NO. 11071RCNG

CITY OF RIVERSIDE DATE: 1i4/2022

300 W. 3RD STREET UPPER 202 TERMS: NET 30
OXNARD, CA 93030-5729 F.0.B: OXNARD
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID NO. 25781 MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW

PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 052417-PBL
SOURCEWELL CONTRAC ISTED PRICES

PATCHER BOX & ACCESSORIES

51534-00 | MODEL B4 (4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY) §82,174.00
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,

THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC

TOP LIDS AND DOCRS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,

NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, 25 GAL. LPG TANK,

INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK

| 1 | 5999-00 LOCKABLE SIDE TOOL BASKET 51,793.00
| 1 | 50555-00 LPG TANK 35 GAL W/ BRACKETS - IN LIEU OF 25GAL. $1,534.00
_1_ 50630-01 ELECTRIC HEATING SYSTEM - 220V - 6KW $3,028.00
| 1 | 7065-00 25 POWER CABLE 220 VOLT $555.00
|t | 5978-00 AIR BLOW GUN W/ 25' HOSE 51,671.00
; 50635-00 | CAB CONTROLS (TOP LIDS) £660.00
| 1 | 7000-36 TOOL BOX 36" $1,002.00
| 1 | 50150-00 | SPOILSBIN 18" $2,766.00
| 1 | 5020000 | CAB GUARD W!PBLOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW $1,268.00
| 2 | 2001-10 STAINLESS-STEEL SPRING TOOL HOLDER - ONE (1) FOR TOOL, ONE (1) FOR LUTE $135.00 $270.00
|_1 | MODS-51 | 20" WORK PLATFORM/CATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS $3,272.00
| 1 | 8920-10 BODY UNDERSEAL $1,892.00
| 1 | 7302-00 FRAME MNT CONE HOLDER (MALE) $321.00
| 1 | 50560-00 | SOLVENT PUMP & WAND $1,379.00
‘17 5437-00 HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR SOLVENT $477.00
| 1 | 5437-00 HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR TORCH $477.00
| 1 | 5437-00 HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR AIR S477.00
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT & EQUIPMENT OR AIR COMPRESSOR & EQUIPMENT
; 50480-00 | HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT $2,788.00
| 1 | 7024-01 LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER $333.00
| 1 | 7020-11 HYDRAULIC HAMMER BR-67 W/ ASPHALT CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD §$4,078.00
; 5399-00 HOSE REEL - DUAL 1/2" X 25' FOR HYD HAMMER $1,525.00
COMPACTOR LIFT & ACCESSORIES
; 130-08 8 GAL POLY WATER TANK W/ 10' HOSE & SPIGOT $376.00
| 1 | 50640-00 | COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC $3,126.00
| 1 | 7100-31 COMPACTOR PLATE - WACKER WP1550AW HONDA §$3,022.00
LIGHTS & SAFETY EQUIPMENT
2 695-058 WHELEN 500 SERIES STROBE (LED) $450.00 $900.00
2 695-058Y | WHELEN 500V LED 5V3A $803.00 $1,606.00
2 695-240 WHELEN LED MICRONS MCRNSA $573.00 $1,146.00
2 MODS-23 | WHELEN MODEL L31HAF STROBE W/L360BGB BRANCH GUARD §1,704.00 §$3,408.00
1 MODS-37 | ECCO EC7003-K BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR W/ SOUND + 1 CAM) $1,447.00
1 7807-00 WHELEN TA45B72 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTL5 CTRL $2 988.00
1 MODS-02 | WANCO ARROWBOARD WFP180B6-LSAC 20472 25 LAMP LED §7,102.00
1 7999-40 TRIANGLE KIT $44.00
1 7995-10 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5# $251.00

EMULSION SYSTEM & ACCESSORIES
BH-100-15 | PB MODEL BH-100-15 EMULSION SPRAY UNIT HEATED BY $12,150.00
TRUCK COOLING SYSTEM, Y STRAINER, FILL BASKET,
HYDRAULICALLY POWERED, 15 GAL. SOLVENT TANK, 85 GAL.
EMULSION, WAND WITH 25" HOSE , AUXILIARY ELECTRIC HEAT
SYSTEM, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK

1 6024-00 | THERMOMETER 0-300 $224.00

1 5438-00 | HOSE REEL - 1/2" X 25' FOR EMULSION $518.00
CHASSIS

FRTLINR-05( 2022 FREIGHTLINER 1145D CONVENTIONAL CHASSIS WITH 58,000 GVWR, CUM ISX12N $167,410.00

400 HP CNG POWERED ENGINE, ALLISON 4500 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH
PTO PRCVISION, 60 DIESEL GALLON EQUIVALENT (DGE) COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS
(CNG) FUEL TANKS STACKED BACK OF CAB , ALUMINUM WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE
SUB TOTAL: $319,458.00
3% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT: ($9,583,00),

J_.

NON LISTED CHASSIS
DEDUCT | CHANGE ABOVE CHASSIS TO 2023 FREIGHTLINER CNG M2 112, 34,000 (13,206.00)
GVWR, CUM L8N 300 HP, ALLISON 3500 RDS AUTO TRANSMISSION WITH PTO
PROVISION, 60 DIESEL GALLON EQUIVALENT, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION,
STEEL WHEELS, PAINT WHITE.

| 1 | CUSTOM | MOUNTING BRACKET FOR ABOVE LISTED TRAFFIC ADVISOR AND L31 STROBE §1,525.00
BETWEEN PATCHER AND CAB

| 1 | CUSTOM | MOUNTING BASE BRACKET FOR ABOVE LISTED WANCO ARROWBOARD AT REAR OF §1,088.00

PATCHER

SUBTOTAL: $299,282.00

SALES TAX (8.75% $26,186.00

FREIGHT: $1,600.00

TOTAL WITH TAX AND FREIGHT FOR ONE (1) UNIT:/ $327,070.00

TOTAL WITH TAX AND FREIGHT FOR TWO (2) UNITS: $654,140.00

NOTES:

1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 120-150 DAYS
TO INSTALL AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.

2. CHASSIS REQUIRES 138" CAB TO AXLE.

3. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT TIME OF ORDER

Delivery times are

PB Loader Corporation
5778 W. Barstow ° Fresno, California 93722-5024 - Telephone (559) 277-7370 = Fax (559) 277-7375
Toll free 800-350-8521 « Web www.pbloader.com



